

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH
APPEALS BOARD

Summary of BLF, Inc. dba Larrabure Framing

The Board held there was substantial evidence in the record upon which to base a finding of violation of the fall protection requirement found in section 1669. The Board further held that the proof was adequate to establish that the alleged violation was properly classified as serious.

BLF Inc. dba Larrabrue Framing, 03-4428 & 4429

January 21, 2011

1669(a)